FILE NO. 010841

RESOLUTION NO.

380-01

[Commending Lydia Boesch]

Resolution commending Lydia Boesch for her community service.

WHEREAS, Lydia Boesch has been a active resident of San Francisco since 1989 contributing to such esteemed organizations as the Fort Funston Dog Walkers and SFDog; and

WHEREAS, She has made her mark on the San Francisco community by championing the rights of tenants, dog walkers, and the homeless, making two extra lunches for her homeless friends everyday; and

WHEREAS, Lydia Boesch was a national honoree of the American Bar Association for her pro bono legal work on behalf of the homeless; and

WHEREAS, She is a self-professed house painter/general contractor for the remodel of her San Francisco home thus bringing much laughter to her husband, John Boesch, and

WHEREAS, Lydia Boesch is a devoted dog mom to Sunny, a beautiful black Labrador Retriever adopted from the pound, and Stephanie, a lively Blonde Labrador Retriever and guide dog breeder, and

WHEREAS, She brightens any room with her energetic presence, bright smile, funky sneakers, festive holiday attire and, if all else fails, home made cookies; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors commends Lydia Boesch for her passion, commitment, and energy to the welfare to San Franciscans and wishes her well on her future in North Carolina; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors declares May 12th, 2001 "Lydia Boesch Day" in the City and County of San Francisco.

Leland Y. Yee, Ph.D. , Leno BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 010841

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Lydia Boesch for her community service.

May 7, 2001 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Daly, Gonzalez, Hall, Leno, Maxwell, McGoldrick, Peskin, Sandoval Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yee

File No. 010841

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on May 7, 2001 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria[']L. Young Clerk of the Board

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

MAY 1 8 2001

Date Approved